
                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GA312 ART AND DESIGN
                                   M      286       278        83       115       144       179       211       241       260       268       278
                                   %               97.2      29.0      40.2      50.3      62.6      73.8      84.3      90.9      93.7      97.2
         SCHOOLS                   F      577       569       181       264       345       413       471       509       540       564       569
                                   %               98.6      31.4      45.8      59.8      71.6      81.6      88.2      93.6      97.7      98.6
                                 M&F      863       847       264       379       489       592       682       750       800       832       847
                                   %               98.1      30.6      43.9      56.7      68.6      79.0      86.9      92.7      96.4      98.1

                                   M      350       330        39        67        99       141       191       242       294       313       330
                                   %               94.3      11.1      19.1      28.3      40.3      54.6      69.1      84.0      89.4      94.3
         FURTHER EDUCATION         F      694       673       136       218       318       414       522       590       629       662       673
         ESTABLISHMENTS            %               97.0      19.6      31.4      45.8      59.7      75.2      85.0      90.6      95.4      97.0
                                 M&F     1044      1003       175       285       417       555       713       832       923       975      1003
                                   %               96.1      16.8      27.3      39.9      53.2      68.3      79.7      88.4      93.4      96.1

                                   M        6         6         0         1         2         5         6         0         0         0         0
                                   %              100.0       0.0      16.7      33.3      83.3     100.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
         OTHERS                    F        5         5         4         4         4         5         0         0         0         0         0
                                   %              100.0      80.0      80.0      80.0     100.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
                                 M&F       11        11         4         5         6        10        11         0         0         0         0
                                   %              100.0      36.4      45.5      54.5      90.9     100.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0

                                   M      642       614       122       183       245       325       408       489       560       587       614
                                   %               95.6      19.0      28.5      38.2      50.6      63.6      76.2      87.2      91.4      95.6
         TOTAL ALL                 F     1276      1247       321       486       667       832       998      1104      1174      1231      1247
         CANDIDATES                %               97.7      25.2      38.1      52.3      65.2      78.2      86.5      92.0      96.5      97.7
                                 M&F     1918      1861       443       669       912      1157      1406      1593      1734      1818      1861
                                   %               97.0      23.1      34.9      47.5      60.3      73.3      83.1      90.4      94.8      97.0



                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GB312 BUSINESS
                                   M     1469      1374        52       122       234       388       580       796      1003      1216      1374
                                   %               93.5       3.5       8.3      15.9      26.4      39.5      54.2      68.3      82.8      93.5
         SCHOOLS                   F     1100      1057        56       130       231       371       541       713       860       981      1057
                                   %               96.1       5.1      11.8      21.0      33.7      49.2      64.8      78.2      89.2      96.1
                                 M&F     2569      2431       108       252       465       759      1121      1509      1863      2197      2431
                                   %               94.6       4.2       9.8      18.1      29.5      43.6      58.7      72.5      85.5      94.6

                                   M      891       792        15        35        68       142       247       357       498       653       792
                                   %               88.9       1.7       3.9       7.6      15.9      27.7      40.1      55.9      73.3      88.9
         FURTHER EDUCATION         F      857       798        16        43        92       161       266       402       536       667       798
         ESTABLISHMENTS            %               93.1       1.9       5.0      10.7      18.8      31.0      46.9      62.5      77.8      93.1
                                 M&F     1748      1590        31        78       160       303       513       759      1034      1320      1590
                                   %               91.0       1.8       4.5       9.2      17.3      29.3      43.4      59.2      75.5      91.0

                                   M       61        54         0         0         2         4        12        21        30        37        54
                                   %               88.5       0.0       0.0       3.3       6.6      19.7      34.4      49.2      60.7      88.5
         OTHERS                    F       42        40         0         0         1         3         5        12        23        28        40
                                   %               95.2       0.0       0.0       2.4       7.1      11.9      28.6      54.8      66.7      95.2
                                 M&F      103        94         0         0         3         7        17        33        53        65        94
                                   %               91.3       0.0       0.0       2.9       6.8      16.5      32.0      51.5      63.1      91.3

                                   M     2421      2220        67       157       304       534       839      1174      1531      1906      2220
                                   %               91.7       2.8       6.5      12.6      22.1      34.7      48.5      63.2      78.7      91.7
         TOTAL ALL                 F     1999      1895        72       173       324       535       812      1127      1419      1676      1895
         CANDIDATES                %               94.8       3.6       8.7      16.2      26.8      40.6      56.4      71.0      83.8      94.8
                                 M&F     4420      4115       139       330       628      1069      1651      2301      2950      3582      4115
                                   %               93.1       3.1       7.5      14.2      24.2      37.4      52.1      66.7      81.0      93.1



                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GC312 CONSTRUCTION & THE BLT EN
                                   M       69        65        12        25        33        47        51        58        61        63        65
                                   %               94.2      17.4      36.2      47.8      68.1      73.9      84.1      88.4      91.3      94.2
         SCHOOLS                   F        3         3         2         3         0         0         0         0         0         0         0
                                   %              100.0      66.7     100.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
                                 M&F       72        68        14        28        36        50        54        61        64        66        68
                                   %               94.4      19.4      38.9      50.0      69.4      75.0      84.7      88.9      91.7      94.4

                                   M      109        99         4         6        16        27        48        66        81        92        99
                                   %               90.8       3.7       5.5      14.7      24.8      44.0      60.6      74.3      84.4      90.8
         FURTHER EDUCATION         F        6         6         0         3         5         6         0         0         0         0         0
         ESTABLISHMENTS            %              100.0       0.0      50.0      83.3     100.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
                                 M&F      115       105         4         9        21        33        54        72        87        98       105
                                   %               91.3       3.5       7.8      18.3      28.7      47.0      62.6      75.7      85.2      91.3

                                   M        1         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0
                                   %                0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
         OTHERS                    F        0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0
                                   %                0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
                                 M&F        1         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0
                                   %                0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0

                                   M      179       164        16        31        49        74        99       124       142       155       164
                                   %               91.6       8.9      17.3      27.4      41.3      55.3      69.3      79.3      86.6      91.6
         TOTAL ALL                 F        9         9         2         6         8         9         0         0         0         0         0
         CANDIDATES                %              100.0      22.2      66.7      88.9     100.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
                                 M&F      188       173        18        37        57        83       108       133       151       164       173
                                   %               92.0       9.6      19.7      30.3      44.1      57.4      70.7      80.3      87.2      92.0



                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GE312 ENGINEERING
                                   M       85        78         1         5        10        18        26        48        60        68        78
                                   %               91.8       1.2       5.9      11.8      21.2      30.6      56.5      70.6      80.0      91.8
         SCHOOLS                   F        3         3         0         0         0         1         1         1         2         2         3
                                   %              100.0       0.0       0.0       0.0      33.3      33.3      33.3      66.7      66.7     100.0
                                 M&F       88        81         1         5        10        19        27        49        62        70        81
                                   %               92.0       1.1       5.7      11.4      21.6      30.7      55.7      70.5      79.5      92.0

                                   M      221       188         1         7        20        36        52        72       113       153       188
                                   %               85.1       0.5       3.2       9.0      16.3      23.5      32.6      51.1      69.2      85.1
         FURTHER EDUCATION         F        9         9         1         1         1         2         4         5         8         9         0
         ESTABLISHMENTS            %              100.0      11.1      11.1      11.1      22.2      44.4      55.6      88.9     100.0       0.0
                                 M&F      230       197         2         8        21        38        56        77       121       162       197
                                   %               85.7       0.9       3.5       9.1      16.5      24.3      33.5      52.6      70.4      85.7

                                   M      306       266         2        12        30        54        78       120       173       221       266
                                   %               86.9       0.7       3.9       9.8      17.6      25.5      39.2      56.5      72.2      86.9
         TOTAL ALL                 F       12        12         1         1         1         3         5         6        10        11        12
         CANDIDATES                %              100.0       8.3       8.3       8.3      25.0      41.7      50.0      83.3      91.7     100.0
                                 M&F      318       278         3        13        31        57        83       126       183       232       278
                                   %               87.4       0.9       4.1       9.7      17.9      26.1      39.6      57.5      73.0      87.4



                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GH312 HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE
                                   M       66        66         3         7        13        22        31        40        53        60        66
                                   %              100.0       4.5      10.6      19.7      33.3      47.0      60.6      80.3      90.9     100.0
         SCHOOLS                   F     2213      2179       198       410       681      1008      1339      1625      1906      2063      2179
                                   %               98.5       8.9      18.5      30.8      45.5      60.5      73.4      86.1      93.2      98.5
                                 M&F     2279      2245       201       417       694      1030      1370      1665      1959      2123      2245
                                   %               98.5       8.8      18.3      30.5      45.2      60.1      73.1      86.0      93.2      98.5

                                   M      117        97         3         5         9        15        29        44        56        79        97
                                   %               82.9       2.6       4.3       7.7      12.8      24.8      37.6      47.9      67.5      82.9
         FURTHER EDUCATION         F     1904      1763        49       122       271       458       701       975      1301      1567      1763
         ESTABLISHMENTS            %               92.6       2.6       6.4      14.2      24.1      36.8      51.2      68.3      82.3      92.6
                                 M&F     2021      1860        52       127       280       473       730      1019      1357      1646      1860
                                   %               92.0       2.6       6.3      13.9      23.4      36.1      50.4      67.1      81.4      92.0

                                   M        0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0
                                   %                0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
         OTHERS                    F        9         9         0         0         1         2         4         7         9         0         0
                                   %              100.0       0.0       0.0      11.1      22.2      44.4      77.8     100.0       0.0       0.0
                                 M&F        9         9         0         0         1         2         4         7         9         0         0
                                   %              100.0       0.0       0.0      11.1      22.2      44.4      77.8     100.0       0.0       0.0

                                   M      183       163         6        12        22        37        60        84       109       139       163
                                   %               89.1       3.3       6.6      12.0      20.2      32.8      45.9      59.6      76.0      89.1
         TOTAL ALL                 F     4126      3951       247       532       953      1468      2044      2607      3216      3639      3951
         CANDIDATES                %               95.8       6.0      12.9      23.1      35.6      49.5      63.2      77.9      88.2      95.8
                                 M&F     4309      4114       253       544       975      1505      2104      2691      3325      3778      4114
                                   %               95.5       5.9      12.6      22.6      34.9      48.8      62.5      77.2      87.7      95.5



                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GM312 MANUFACTURING
                                   M       19        18         2         5        10        12        14        15        16        18        18
                                   %               94.7      10.5      26.3      52.6      63.2      73.7      78.9      84.2      94.7      94.7
         SCHOOLS                   F        0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0
                                   %                0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
                                 M&F       19        18         2         5        10        12        14        15        16        18        18
                                   %               94.7      10.5      26.3      52.6      63.2      73.7      78.9      84.2      94.7      94.7

                                   M       19        18         2         5        10        12        14        15        16        18        18
                                   %               94.7      10.5      26.3      52.6      63.2      73.7      78.9      84.2      94.7      94.7
         TOTAL ALL                 F        0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0
         CANDIDATES                %                0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
                                 M&F       19        18         2         5        10        12        14        15        16        18        18
                                   %               94.7      10.5      26.3      52.6      63.2      73.7      78.9      84.2      94.7      94.7



                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GP312 PERFORMING ARTS
                                   M       48        48         9        17        20        31        36        41        44        47        48
                                   %              100.0      18.8      35.4      41.7      64.6      75.0      85.4      91.7      97.9     100.0
         SCHOOLS                   F      107       107        17        35        67        79        95        99       105       106       107
                                   %              100.0      15.9      32.7      62.6      73.8      88.8      92.5      98.1      99.1     100.0
                                 M&F      155       155        26        52        87       110       131       140       149       153       155
                                   %              100.0      16.8      33.5      56.1      71.0      84.5      90.3      96.1      98.7     100.0

                                   M       26        25         2         2         4        10        16        20        23        24        25
                                   %               96.2       7.7       7.7      15.4      38.5      61.5      76.9      88.5      92.3      96.2
         FURTHER EDUCATION         F       80        78        10        16        27        39        55        61        68        75        78
         ESTABLISHMENTS            %               97.5      12.5      20.0      33.8      48.8      68.8      76.3      85.0      93.8      97.5
                                 M&F      106       103        12        18        31        49        71        81        91        99       103
                                   %               97.2      11.3      17.0      29.2      46.2      67.0      76.4      85.8      93.4      97.2

                                   M        4         3         0         0         0         0         1         2         3         3         3
                                   %               75.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0      25.0      50.0      75.0      75.0      75.0
         OTHERS                    F        3         3         1         2         2         3         0         0         0         0         0
                                   %              100.0      33.3      66.7      66.7     100.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
                                 M&F        7         6         1         2         2         3         4         5         6         6         6
                                   %               85.7      14.3      28.6      28.6      42.9      57.1      71.4      85.7      85.7      85.7

                                   M       78        76        11        19        24        41        53        63        70        74        76
                                   %               97.4      14.1      24.4      30.8      52.6      67.9      80.8      89.7      94.9      97.4
         TOTAL ALL                 F      190       188        28        53        96       121       153       163       176       184       188
         CANDIDATES                %               98.9      14.7      27.9      50.5      63.7      80.5      85.8      92.6      96.8      98.9
                                 M&F      268       264        39        72       120       162       206       226       246       258       264
                                   %               98.5      14.6      26.9      44.8      60.4      76.9      84.3      91.8      96.3      98.5



                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GS312 SCIENCE
                                   M      164       150         3         6        12        20        52        72        97       127       150
                                   %               91.5       1.8       3.7       7.3      12.2      31.7      43.9      59.1      77.4      91.5
         SCHOOLS                   F      160       154         2         9        21        48        70        96       125       144       154
                                   %               96.3       1.3       5.6      13.1      30.0      43.8      60.0      78.1      90.0      96.3
                                 M&F      324       304         5        15        33        68       122       168       222       271       304
                                   %               93.8       1.5       4.6      10.2      21.0      37.7      51.9      68.5      83.6      93.8

                                   M      114        98         1         4         5        19        36        52        68        83        98
                                   %               86.0       0.9       3.5       4.4      16.7      31.6      45.6      59.6      72.8      86.0
         FURTHER EDUCATION         F      112       101         5        10        15        30        42        63        77        92       101
         ESTABLISHMENTS            %               90.2       4.5       8.9      13.4      26.8      37.5      56.3      68.8      82.1      90.2
                                 M&F      226       199         6        14        20        49        78       115       145       175       199
                                   %               88.1       2.7       6.2       8.8      21.7      34.5      50.9      64.2      77.4      88.1

                                   M      278       248         4        10        17        39        88       124       165       210       248
                                   %               89.2       1.4       3.6       6.1      14.0      31.7      44.6      59.4      75.5      89.2
         TOTAL ALL                 F      272       255         7        19        36        78       112       159       202       236       255
         CANDIDATES                %               93.8       2.6       7.0      13.2      28.7      41.2      58.5      74.3      86.8      93.8
                                 M&F      550       503        11        29        53       117       200       283       367       446       503
                                   %               91.5       2.0       5.3       9.6      21.3      36.4      51.5      66.7      81.1      91.5



                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GT312 TRAVEL AND TOURISM
                                   M      174       162         2         4         9        18        47        82       113       136       162
                                   %               93.1       1.1       2.3       5.2      10.3      27.0      47.1      64.9      78.2      93.1
         SCHOOLS                   F      425       411        10        30        74       146       221       285       346       388       411
                                   %               96.7       2.4       7.1      17.4      34.4      52.0      67.1      81.4      91.3      96.7
                                 M&F      599       573        12        34        83       164       268       367       459       524       573
                                   %               95.7       2.0       5.7      13.9      27.4      44.7      61.3      76.6      87.5      95.7

                                   M      147       133         0         4         7        22        38        55        83       106       133
                                   %               90.5       0.0       2.7       4.8      15.0      25.9      37.4      56.5      72.1      90.5
         FURTHER EDUCATION         F      855       786        12        30        71       147       263       417       568       709       786
         ESTABLISHMENTS            %               91.9       1.4       3.5       8.3      17.2      30.8      48.8      66.4      82.9      91.9
                                 M&F     1002       919        12        34        78       169       301       472       651       815       919
                                   %               91.7       1.2       3.4       7.8      16.9      30.0      47.1      65.0      81.3      91.7

                                   M        3         3         0         0         0         1         2         2         2         2         3
                                   %              100.0       0.0       0.0       0.0      33.3      66.7      66.7      66.7      66.7     100.0
         OTHERS                    F       22        21         1         2         4         8        12        12        16        18        21
                                   %               95.5       4.5       9.1      18.2      36.4      54.5      54.5      72.7      81.8      95.5
                                 M&F       25        24         1         2         4         9        14        14        18        20        24
                                   %               96.0       4.0       8.0      16.0      36.0      56.0      56.0      72.0      80.0      96.0

                                   M      324       298         2         8        16        41        87       139       198       244       298
                                   %               92.0       0.6       2.5       4.9      12.7      26.9      42.9      61.1      75.3      92.0
         TOTAL ALL                 F     1302      1218        23        62       149       301       496       714       930      1115      1218
         CANDIDATES                %               93.5       1.8       4.8      11.4      23.1      38.1      54.8      71.4      85.6      93.5
                                 M&F     1626      1516        25        70       165       342       583       853      1128      1359      1516
                                   %               93.2       1.5       4.3      10.1      21.0      35.9      52.5      69.4      83.6      93.2



                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GV312 LEISURE AND RECREATION
                                   M      326       305         5        11        31        64       112       166       220       271       305
                                   %               93.6       1.5       3.4       9.5      19.6      34.4      50.9      67.5      83.1      93.6
         SCHOOLS                   F      161       156         8        17        39        63        89       112       134       149       156
                                   %               96.9       5.0      10.6      24.2      39.1      55.3      69.6      83.2      92.5      96.9
                                 M&F      487       461        13        28        70       127       201       278       354       420       461
                                   %               94.7       2.7       5.7      14.4      26.1      41.3      57.1      72.7      86.2      94.7

                                   M      188       166         0         2        10        22        44        76       116       143       166
                                   %               88.3       0.0       1.1       5.3      11.7      23.4      40.4      61.7      76.1      88.3
         FURTHER EDUCATION         F       57        53         1         2         7        14        26        35        46        49        53
         ESTABLISHMENTS            %               93.0       1.8       3.5      12.3      24.6      45.6      61.4      80.7      86.0      93.0
                                 M&F      245       219         1         4        17        36        70       111       162       192       219
                                   %               89.4       0.4       1.6       6.9      14.7      28.6      45.3      66.1      78.4      89.4

                                   M      514       471         5        13        41        86       156       242       336       414       471
                                   %               91.6       1.0       2.5       8.0      16.7      30.4      47.1      65.4      80.5      91.6
         TOTAL ALL                 F      218       209         9        19        46        77       115       147       180       198       209
         CANDIDATES                %               95.9       4.1       8.7      21.1      35.3      52.8      67.4      82.6      90.8      95.9
                                 M&F      732       680        14        32        87       163       271       389       516       612       680
                                   %               92.9       1.9       4.4      11.9      22.3      37.0      53.1      70.5      83.6      92.9



                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GX312 HOSPITALITY AND CATERING
                                   M        1         1         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         1         0
                                   %              100.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0     100.0       0.0
         SCHOOLS                   F        0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         0
                                   %                0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
                                 M&F        1         1         0         0         0         0         0         0         0         1         0
                                   %              100.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0     100.0       0.0

                                   M       43        41         3         7        11        17        26        31        35        38        41
                                   %               95.3       7.0      16.3      25.6      39.5      60.5      72.1      81.4      88.4      95.3
         FURTHER EDUCATION         F       62        59        10        14        24        34        41        51        55        57        59
         ESTABLISHMENTS            %               95.2      16.1      22.6      38.7      54.8      66.1      82.3      88.7      91.9      95.2
                                 M&F      105       100        13        21        35        51        67        82        90        95       100
                                   %               95.2      12.4      20.0      33.3      48.6      63.8      78.1      85.7      90.5      95.2

                                   M       44        42         3         7        11        17        26        31        35        39        42
                                   %               95.5       6.8      15.9      25.0      38.6      59.1      70.5      79.5      88.6      95.5
         TOTAL ALL                 F       62        59        10        14        24        34        41        51        55        57        59
         CANDIDATES                %               95.2      16.1      22.6      38.7      54.8      66.1      82.3      88.7      91.9      95.2
                                 M&F      106       101        13        21        35        51        67        82        90        96       101
                                   %               95.3      12.3      19.8      33.0      48.1      63.2      77.4      84.9      90.6      95.3



                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GY312 ICT
                                   M     1494      1409        66       152       265       458       689       916      1127      1288      1409
                                   %               94.3       4.4      10.2      17.7      30.7      46.1      61.3      75.4      86.2      94.3
         SCHOOLS                   F      376       356        22        54        96       153       211       257       303       332       356
                                   %               94.7       5.9      14.4      25.5      40.7      56.1      68.4      80.6      88.3      94.7
                                 M&F     1870      1765        88       206       361       611       900      1173      1430      1620      1765
                                   %               94.4       4.7      11.0      19.3      32.7      48.1      62.7      76.5      86.6      94.4

                                   M     2184      1997        27       106       231       437       734      1074      1418      1748      1997
                                   %               91.4       1.2       4.9      10.6      20.0      33.6      49.2      64.9      80.0      91.4
         FURTHER EDUCATION         F      505       472        18        48        89       144       224       304       370       430       472
         ESTABLISHMENTS            %               93.5       3.6       9.5      17.6      28.5      44.4      60.2      73.3      85.1      93.5
                                 M&F     2689      2469        45       154       320       581       958      1378      1788      2178      2469
                                   %               91.8       1.7       5.7      11.9      21.6      35.6      51.2      66.5      81.0      91.8

                                   M       50        40         0         0         2         5         8        20        27        33        40
                                   %               80.0       0.0       0.0       4.0      10.0      16.0      40.0      54.0      66.0      80.0
         OTHERS                    F        6         6         0         1         1         2         4         6         0         0         0
                                   %              100.0       0.0      16.7      16.7      33.3      66.7     100.0       0.0       0.0       0.0
                                 M&F       56        46         0         1         3         7        12        26        33        39        46
                                   %               82.1       0.0       1.8       5.4      12.5      21.4      46.4      58.9      69.6      82.1

                                   M     3728      3446        93       258       498       900      1431      2010      2572      3069      3446
                                   %               92.4       2.5       6.9      13.4      24.1      38.4      53.9      69.0      82.3      92.4
         TOTAL ALL                 F      887       834        40       103       186       299       439       567       679       768       834
         CANDIDATES                %               94.0       4.5      11.6      21.0      33.7      49.5      63.9      76.6      86.6      94.0
                                 M&F     4615      4280       133       361       684      1199      1870      2577      3251      3837      4280
                                   %               92.7       2.9       7.8      14.8      26.0      40.5      55.8      70.4      83.1      92.7



                                                         JUNE 2006 VCE (12 Unit)

SUBJECT NO. AND                           NO.    PASSES   CUMULATIVE NUMBER OF CANDIDATES AT SPECIFIED GRADES
TITLE/CENTRE GROUP            GENDER      SAT    PASS %   AND CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES

                                                               AA        AB        BB        BC        CC        CD        DD        DE        EE

GZ312 MEDIA: COMM & PRODUCTION
                                   M       36        36         8        11        13        17        23        30        32        34        36
                                   %              100.0      22.2      30.6      36.1      47.2      63.9      83.3      88.9      94.4     100.0
         SCHOOLS                   F       25        25         6        10        12        18        20        21        23        25         0
                                   %              100.0      24.0      40.0      48.0      72.0      80.0      84.0      92.0     100.0       0.0
                                 M&F       61        61        14        21        25        35        43        51        55        59        61
                                   %              100.0      23.0      34.4      41.0      57.4      70.5      83.6      90.2      96.7     100.0

                                   M      184       158         5        12        34        55        99       115       133       149       158
                                   %               85.9       2.7       6.5      18.5      29.9      53.8      62.5      72.3      81.0      85.9
         FURTHER EDUCATION         F      114       110         5        16        40        60        74        89       101       107       110
         ESTABLISHMENTS            %               96.5       4.4      14.0      35.1      52.6      64.9      78.1      88.6      93.9      96.5
                                 M&F      298       268        10        28        74       115       173       204       234       256       268
                                   %               89.9       3.4       9.4      24.8      38.6      58.1      68.5      78.5      85.9      89.9

                                   M       12        12         2         2         6         9        11        11        11        12         0
                                   %              100.0      16.7      16.7      50.0      75.0      91.7      91.7      91.7     100.0       0.0
         OTHERS                    F        6         6         4         5         5         5         5         5         5         5         6
                                   %              100.0      66.7      83.3      83.3      83.3      83.3      83.3      83.3      83.3     100.0
                                 M&F       18        18         6         7        11        14        16        16        16        17        18
                                   %              100.0      33.3      38.9      61.1      77.8      88.9      88.9      88.9      94.4     100.0

                                   M      232       206        15        25        53        81       133       156       176       195       206
                                   %               88.8       6.5      10.8      22.8      34.9      57.3      67.2      75.9      84.1      88.8
         TOTAL ALL                 F      145       141        15        31        57        83        99       115       129       137       141
         CANDIDATES                %               97.2      10.3      21.4      39.3      57.2      68.3      79.3      89.0      94.5      97.2
                                 M&F      377       347        30        56       110       164       232       271       305       332       347
                                   %               92.0       8.0      14.9      29.2      43.5      61.5      71.9      80.9      88.1      92.0
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